
Auburn Montgomery (8-17) -vs- Christian Bros. (5-18)
3/14/2026 at 650 East parkway South, Memphis, TN, 38014

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Drew Cashin (2-2)
Loss: Cameron Olivo (0-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:20 PM   Time: 2:12   Attendance: 148   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Auburn Montgomery 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 9 2
Christian Bros. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0

Auburn Montgomery 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anderson Harris cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brice Ainsworth 2b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Luke Turner rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Christopher McNeill lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Will Passeau dh 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
    Cannon Miller ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Casen Heaps dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tucker Burns ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
John Kiebler 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kyle Hipp 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Ryan Revera c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Cashin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 9 4 2 5 7

2B: Cannon Miller (1)
SF: Will Passeau (1)
SB: Brice Ainsworth (1); Tucker Burns (1); Kyle Hipp (1)
E: Brice Ainsworth (1); Tucker Burns (1)

Christian Bros. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shahkai Matthews lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Will Gossett 2b 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Isaac Lemanski 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ivan Zambrano dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Mikey Rodriquez rf 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
Zowen Collins 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nick Petruzzello cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jordan Rodriquez ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jackson Licata ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lucas Franz c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron Olivo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Leiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 3 2 3 5 5

2B: Isaac Lemanski (1)
PO: Isaac Lemanski (1)

Auburn Montgomery IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Drew Cashin (W, 2-2) 8.0 3 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 28 31 13 5 110
Totals 3 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 28 31 13 5 110

Christian Bros. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cameron Olivo (L, 0-4) 7.1 7 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 28 31 12 5 107
Thomas Leiden 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 11
Totals 9 4 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 32 35 13 6 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 1st AUM CBU
Anderson Harris grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Brice Ainsworth walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Luke Turner singled through the left side (1-1 BS); Brice Ainsworth advanced to second. 0 0
Christopher McNeill singled through the right side (0-0); Luke Turner advanced to second; Brice Ainsworth
advanced to third. 0 0
Will Passeau flied out to cf to left center, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KBSB); Brice Ainsworth scored. 1 0
Tucker Burns flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 1 0

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 1st AUM CBU
Shahkai Matthews grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Will Gossett reached first on a throwing error by ss (1-1 BF). 1 0
Isaac Lemanski reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-2 SS); Will Gossett advanced to second on the
error. 1 0
Isaac Lemanski out at first c to 1b, picked off. 1 0
Ivan Zambrano singled to center field, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Will Gossett scored, unearned. 1 1
Mikey Rodriquez walked (3-2 BBSFBFB); Ivan Zambrano advanced to second. 1 1
Zowen Collins struck out swinging (3-2 SFBBFBS). 1 1

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 2nd AUM CBU
John Kiebler popped up to ss (0-0). 1 1
Kyle Hipp struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 1
Ryan Revera popped up to ss (0-1 K). 1 1

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 2nd AUM CBU
Nick Petruzzello grounded out to ss (1-2 SBS). 1 1
Jordan Rodriquez grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 1 1
Lucas Franz flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 1 1

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 3rd AUM CBU
Anderson Harris flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 1 1
Brice Ainsworth singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 1 1
Brice Ainsworth stole second. 1 1
Luke Turner grounded out to ss (1-2 FBK); Brice Ainsworth advanced to third. 1 1
Christopher McNeill struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 1

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 3rd AUM CBU
Shahkai Matthews walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 1
Will Gossett flied out to lf (1-1 BS); Shahkai Matthews advanced to second. 1 1
Isaac Lemanski popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 1
Ivan Zambrano flied out to rf (2-2 BBKSF). 1 1

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 4th AUM CBU
Will Passeau struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFS). 1 1
Tucker Burns singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
Tucker Burns stole second. 1 1
John Kiebler flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKF). 1 1
Kyle Hipp grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 4th AUM CBU
Mikey Rodriquez walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 1



Zowen Collins popped up to ss (0-1 S). 1 1
Nick Petruzzello flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 1
Jordan Rodriquez struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (0-2 KSS). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 5th AUM CBU
Ryan Revera popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 1
Anderson Harris flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 1 1
Brice Ainsworth singled up the middle (3-2 BKBBF). 1 1
Luke Turner grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSFB). 1 1

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 5th AUM CBU
Lucas Franz fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 1
Shahkai Matthews grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1
Will Gossett popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 1 1

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 6th AUM CBU
Christopher McNeill grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBFF). 1 1
Will Passeau struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 1 1
Tucker Burns popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 1

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 6th AUM CBU
Isaac Lemanski popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Ivan Zambrano popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 1 1
Mikey Rodriquez struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 1 1

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 7th AUM CBU
John Kiebler flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 1 1
Kyle Hipp walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Ryan Revera popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 1 1
Kyle Hipp stole second. 1 1
Anderson Harris struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 1

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 7th AUM CBU
Zowen Collins lined out to 1b (0-1 S). 1 1
Nick Petruzzello struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFFFBS). 1 1
Jackson Licata pinch hit for Jordan Rodriquez. 1 1
Jackson Licata popped up to 2b (1-2 KSBF). 1 1

Auburn Montgomery - Top of 8th AUM CBU
Jackson Licata to ss. 1 1
Brice Ainsworth flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Luke Turner singled to left field (2-2 KBSB). 1 1
Christopher McNeill singled to left field (0-0); Luke Turner advanced to second. 1 1
Thomas Leiden to p for Cameron Olivo. 1 1
Cannon Miller pinch hit for Will Passeau. 1 1
Cannon Miller doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 FFBB); Christopher McNeill scored; Luke Turner scored. 3 1
Casen Heaps pinch ran for Cannon Miller. 3 1
Tucker Burns lined out to lf (0-0). 3 1
John Kiebler singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Casen Heaps scored. 4 1
Kyle Hipp grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 1

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 8th AUM CBU



Casen Heaps to dh. 4 1
Lucas Franz grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 1
Shahkai Matthews singled through the left side (2-2 BKKB). 4 1
Will Gossett struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 1
Isaac Lemanski doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Shahkai Matthews scored. 4 2
Ivan Zambrano popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


